Sr

10

11

12

13

14

Questions

Indian Village Panchayat is accountable to the

Which among of the following is not considered as part of the Civil Society

What is the tenure of the local government system?

According to 73rd Constitutional Amendment Act, of Indian Constitution the minimum age for
contesting elections to the Panchayati Raj Institutions should be

Local government in recent times is regarded as:

Which among of the following is not considered as part of the Civil Society?

Eleventh Schedule of the Indian Constitution relating to the panchayats contains

A town committee is composed of

The Greater London Authority Act 1999 Introduced ?

The first elected Mayor of Karachi was

Regional Development Agencies were launched in?

The first municipal corporation in United India was set-up at Madras in the year

Devolution Plan 2000 has given opportunity to which of the following to participate in the
main stream politics of the country?

Roughly how many local councilors are there in Britain ?

Answers Choice

A. Panchayat Samiti

B. Zila Parishad

. Chairman of the Village Panchayat
. None of these

Non- Government Organizations
. Caste associations

. Legislature

Family

5 Years
4 Years
3 years
2 years

18 years
23 years
21 years
25 years

Subsidiary sovereign bodies
. Subsidiary law making bodies
. Administrative line agencies
. People's voluntary agencies

Non-Government Organizations
Caste associations

. Legislature

Family

18 items
28 items
.19 items
. 29 items

DOoWr» DOW» UOEm> DOW>» UOwW» DOom> U0

A. Village committee
B. union committee
C. Wards committee
D. both C &amp; B

A. A appointed Tsar

B. An appointed Mayor to London
C. An indirectly elected mayor of
london

D. A directly elected mayor of
London

A. Teakum Das Vadhumull

B. Jamshed Nusserwanjee Mehta
. Khan Bahadur Arderhsir Mama
None

1997
2001
2008
1999

1767
1687
1667
1678

. Bureaucrats

Marginalized groups

. Already participated people
. Renowned politician

100,00
17,000
C. 500,000
D. 22,000

W» DOwWP» DOWP UOWP 0O

A. A three tier structure to local
government
B. One tier structure to local



15

16

17

18

19

20

The 1972 Local Government Act introduced a ?

Who among the following is known as 'the father of local self-government' in India?

What is a town committee

In union committees where every voter casts a single vote to directly elect a

reservation of seats for women in Indian Panchayati Raj bodies seeks to ensure

What percentage of britain's councilors represents the three main parties

government
C. Afour tier structure to local
government

A. Gandhi
B. Lord Canning

D. Lord Wellesley

A. <sup>a small town with a
population of up to 15,000</sup>
B. a small town with a population of
up to 25,000

D. None

A. Distt Nazim
B. Labor councilor

D. none

A. Economic welfare of women and
children
B. Gender parity in rural society

D. Empowerment of women as an
individual

B. 70%
C. 90%
D. 85%



