

## CSS Political Science Topic 10 Local Self Government

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
SI	Questions	
1	Indian Village Panchayat is accountable to the	A. Panchayat Samiti     B. Zila Parishad     C. Chairman of the Village Panchaya     D. None of these
2	Which among of the following is not considered as part of the Civil Society	A. Non- Government Organizations     B. Caste associations     C. Legislature     D. Family
3	What is the tenure of the local government system?	A. 5 Years B. 4 Years C. 3 years D. 2 years
4	According to 73rd Constitutional Amendment Act, of Indian Constitution the minimum age for contesting elections to the Panchayati Raj Institutions should be	A. 18 years B. 23 years C. 21 years D. 25 years
5	Local government in recent times is regarded as:	A. Subsidiary sovereign bodies     B. Subsidiary law making bodies     C. Administrative line agencies     D. People's voluntary agencies
6	Which among of the following is not considered as part of the Civil Society?	A. Non-Government Organizations     B. Caste associations     C. Legislature     D. Family
7	Eleventh Schedule of the Indian Constitution relating to the panchayats contains	A. 18 items B. 28 items C. 19 items D. 29 items
8	A town committee is composed of	A. Village committee B. union committee C. Wards committee D. both C & D. Both
9	The Greater London Authority Act 1999 Introduced ?	A. A appointed Tsar B. An appointed Mayor to London C. An indirectly elected mayor of london D. A directly elected mayor of London
10	The first elected Mayor of Karachi was	A. Teakum Das Vadhumull B. Jamshed Nusserwanjee Mehta C. Khan Bahadur Arderhsir Mama D. None
11	Regional Development Agencies were launched in?	A. 1997 B. 2001 C. 2008 D. 1999
12	The first municipal corporation in United India was set-up at Madras in the year	A. 1767 B. 1687 C. 1667 D. 1678
13	Devolution Plan 2000 has given opportunity to which of the following to participate in the main stream politics of the country?	A. Bureaucrats     B. Marginalized groups     C. Already participated people     D. Renowned politician
14	Roughly how many local councilors are there in Britain?	A. 100,00 B. 17,000 C. 500,000 D. 22,000
		A. A three tier structure to local government     B. One tier structure to local

15	The 1972 Local Government Act introduced a ?	government C. A four tier structure to local government D. A two tier structure to local government
16	Who among the following is known as 'the father of local self-government' in India?	A. Gandhi B. Lord Canning C. Lord Ripon D. Lord Wellesley
17	What is a town committee	A. <sup>a small town with a population of up to 15,000</sup> B. a small town with a population of up to 25,000 C. a small town with a population of up to 50,000 D. None
18	In union committees where every voter casts a single vote to directly elect a	A. Distt Nazim B. Labor councilor C. Town councilor D. none
19	reservation of seats for women in Indian Panchayati Raj bodies seeks to ensure	A. Economic welfare of women and children B. Gender parity in rural society C. Participation of women in public life D. Empowerment of women as an individual
20	What percentage of britain's councilors represents the three main parties	A. 93% B. 70% C. 90% D. 85%